for the purpose of submitting to 
the registered, qualified electors 
thereof the following proposition:

PROPOSITION

Sha l l  Independent  Schoo l 
District Number 23 of Ottawa 
County, Oklahoma, incur an 
indebtedness by issuing its bonds 
in the sum of Fifteen Million Seven 
Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars 
($15,760,000) to be issued in one 
or more series to provide funds 
for the purpose of constructing, 
furnishing, equipping, and/
or acquiring improvements at 
Nichols Upper Elementary School, 
improvements at the field house, 
and a classroom addition with storm